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In accordance to the para 8.1 ofthe operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs 

and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017. removal 

(including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done afier the 
performance assecssment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and 

Development Committee (TIDC) 
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2 In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athletes of Hockey discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of 
recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (Hockev). These 
athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary 
expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with eftcet 

from 31.03.2024. 
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Name 

Manish Sahani 

Jhonson Purty 
Pankaj 

Chiran Medappa 
Hashim 

Bhavin Kushalappa R 
Vasudey 

Harsh Dahiya 

Prabhsimranjeet Singh 
Parampreet Singh 

Aravind 

Ankit Malik 

Ankit 

Angad Bir Singh 
Ankita Dahiya 

Chetna 

Mukta Jojo 
Sanskriti Sarwan 
Sushma Kumari 

Anjana Dung Dung 
Neeraj Rana 

Prini Kandir 

Elima Minz 
Sneha Sabharwal 

Goverment of ndia 

Reet 

CIRCULAR 

Manpreet Kaur 

KIUID 

HOAAI37M02 

HOAA470M02 
HOAA 163M02 

HOAA286M02 

HOAAO32M01 

HOAA290M02 

IIOAA143M02 

HOAAT57M02 

HOAAO8| M02 
HOAA030M99 

HOAA471 M02 
HOAA141M02 

HOAAL 36M02 
HOAA638 MO1 
HOAA 00F02 
HOAAG68F00 

T|OAA090F02 

HOAA276F04 

HOAA022F00 

||OAA|2F02 

HOAAO70F00 

HOAAT08FO3 

HOAAO79F99 

HOAA040F04 

HOAAO54F01 

Date: - 05.03.2024 

HOAA034FO5 

DOB 

29/01/2002 

(04/08/2002 

24/12/2002 

13/04/2002 

15/02/2001 

16/05/2002 

10/08/2002 

30/11/2002 

13/12/2002 

08/01/1999 

18/02/2002 

08/03/2002 

25/09/2002 

03/01/2001 

2603/2002 

28042000 

0708/2002 

28/042003 

KHELO 
INDIA 

07/07/2000 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

23/12/2001 

Male 

01/09/2005 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

22/01/2000 Female 

Female 

05/06/2002 Female 

Female 

Female 

14/01/2003 Female 

09/01/1999 Female 

04/04/2004 Female 

Female 

Female 
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To 

SAI rrta rfirsy 
soORTs AUTHOeITY Os NDIA 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to 

Al| Concerned Athletes. 

1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 
2. Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

Govermet Of ndia 

4. Assistant Director- (Talent development) 
5. President/Secretary General. HI 

3. Deputy Director (KITD) � with request to remove the abovc name from the OPA List 

6. HPD. Hockey 
7. HPM. Hockey 
8. Office copy 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Aful Kumar Singh 
Deputy IDirector (KITD) 
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